 AP7115
150mA LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR WITH
SHUTDOWN
AP7115 Rev. 10                                                 1 of 11                                                     MAY 2009
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
• Wide input voltage range from 2.5V to 5.5V
• 200mV low dropout voltage at 150mA output current
• Guaranteed 150mA output current.

AP7115 Rev. 10                                                   2 of 11                                                  MAY 2009
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Ordering Information
AP7115 - XX XX G - 7
W : SOT25
Output voltage Package
7 : Tape & Reel
PackingGreen
G : Green10 : 1.0V
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8V
29 : 2.85V
33 : 3.3V
30 : 3.0V
35 : 3.5V
SE : SOT353
Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 2)
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP7115-XXWG-7  W SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7115-XXSEG-7 SE SOT353 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Notes:    1. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS). All applicable RoHS exemptions applied. Please visit our website at
   2. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
Pin Assignments
SOT25 / SOT353
IN
EN BP
OUT
( Top View )
5
43
2
1
GND
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Pin NO. Description
IN 1 Voltage Input
GND 2 Ground
EN 3 Chip Enable Control
BP 4 Band-Gap Bypass
OUT 5 Voltage Output
 AP7115
150mA LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR WITH
SHUTDOWN
AP7115 Rev. 10                                                   3 of 11                                                  MAY 2009
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Block Diagram
Current
Limit
Thermal
Shutdown
-
+
IN OUT
GND
0.8V

a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number Identification Code
Part Number Identification Code SOT25 SOT353
AP7115-10W FO AP7115-10SE GO
AP7115-12W FP AP7115-12SE GP
AP7115-15W FQ AP7115-15SE GQ
AP7115-18W FR AP7115-18SE GR
AP7115-25W FS AP7115-25SE GS
AP7115-28W FT AP7115-28SE GT
AP7115-29W FU AP7115-29SE GU
AP7115-30W FV AP7115-30SE GV
AP7115-33W FW AP7115-33SE GW
AP7115-35W FX AP7115-35SE GX
Marking Information
 AP7115
150mA LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR WITH